1975 Assembly Bill 548

Date published: December 23, 1975

CHAPTER 140, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to amend 270.79 (1) of the statutes, relating to discharge of judgments in bankruptcy.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

270.79 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

270.79 (1) Every judgment, when properly docketed, and the docket gives the judgment debtor's place of abode and his occupation, trade or profession shall, for 10 years from the date of the entry thereof, be a lien on the real property (except the homestead mentioned in s. 272.20) in the county where docketed, of every person against whom it is rendered and docketed, which he has at the time of docketing or which he acquires thereafter within said 10 years. A judgment based upon a claim discharged in bankruptcy shall upon entry of the order of satisfaction or discharge cease to be and shall not thereafter become a lien on any real property of the discharged person then owned or thereafter acquired.